Website Public Notice

Local Government Act 2009

Redland City Council (Making of Local Law) Website Notice (No. 6) 2018

Title

1. This notice may be cited as Redland City Council (Making of Local Law) Website Notice (No. 6) 2018.

Making of Local Law

2. Redland City Council (the "Council") has, by resolution dated 7 November 2018, made Amending Local Law No. 3 (Local Law No. 3 (Community and Environmental Management) 2015) 2018 (the "amending local law").

Commencement

3. Amending Local Law No. 3 (Local Law No. 3 (Community and Environmental Management) 2015) 2018 and the Local Law being amended commence on 23 November, 2018.

Local Law Amendments

- 4. The amendment includes:
 - i. To allow for regulation of people removing shopping trolleys from retail precincts and retailers;
 - ii. To amend the criteria for native bird feeding;
 - iii. To remove reference to the Land Protection (Pest and Stock Route Management Act) 2002 and replace with Biosecurity Act 2014;
 - iv. To include the power for an authorised officer to seize or impound unsightly objects, material or vegetation on overgrown or unsightly allotments.

Andrew Chesterman
Chief Executive Officer